Passengers

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail
(in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo
(in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2005

131,503
131,064
262,567

3,059,575
4,450,284

0
7,509,859

660,254
952,361
0
1,612,615

3,719,829
5,402,645

0
9,122,474

2,096
5,719
2,130
816
10,761

October
2004

111,820
112,607
224,427

3,227,144
4,663,612

901,468
8,792,224

813,613
1,053,064
0
1,866,677

4,040,757
5,716,676
901,468
10,658,901

2,071
5,603
2,686
1,024
11,384

% Change

17.60%
16.39%
16.99%

-5.19%
-4.57%

-14.59%

-18.85%
-9.56%

-13.61%

-7.94%
-5.49%

-14.41%

1.21%
2.07%
-20.70%
-20.31%
-5.47%

Calendar Year to Date
2005 2004

1,201,325 1,030,616
1,200,833 1,028,827
2,402,158 2,059,443

29,437,805 31,024,471
43,886,034 44,837,410

1,586,988 2,500,035
74,910,827 78,361,916

6,267,855 6,090,535
9,488,713 9,926,066
0 0
15,756,568 16,016,601

35,705,660 37,115,006
53,374,747 54,763,476

1,586,988 2,500,035
90,667,395 94,378,517

21,639 19,629
57,174 53,728
24,629 26,980
10,447 11,233
113,889 111,570

% Change

16.56%
16.72%
16.64%

-5.11%
-2.12%
-36.52%
-4.40%

2.91%
-4.41%

-1.62%

-3.80%
-2.54%
-36.52%
-3.93%

10.24%
6.41%
-8.71%
-7.00%
2.08%




