RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Γ	October			Calendar Year to Date		
	2005	2004	% Change	2005	2004	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	131,503	111,820	17.60%	1,201,325	1,030,616	16.56%
Deplaned	<u>131,064</u>	<u>112,607</u>	16.39%	<u>1,200,833</u>	<u>1,028,827</u>	16.72%
Total	262,567	224,427	16.99%	2,402,158	2,059,443	16.64%
Freight						
(in pounds)						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,059,575	3,227,144	-5.19%	29,437,805	31,024,471	-5.11%
Deplaned	4,450,284	4,663,612	-4.57%	43,886,034	44,837,410	-2.12%
Through	<u>0</u>	901,468		<u>1,586,988</u>	2,500,035	-36.52%
Total	7,509,859	8,792,224	-14.59%	74,910,827	78,361,916	-4.40%
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	660,254	813,613	-18.85%	6,267,855	6,090,535	2.91%
Deplaned	952,361	1,053,064	-9.56%	9,488,713	9,926,066	-4.41%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,612,615	1,866,677	-13.61%	15,756,568	16,016,601	-1.62%
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,719,829	4,040,757	-7.94%	35,705,660	37,115,006	-3.80%
Deplaned	5,402,645	5,716,676	-5.49%	53,374,747	54,763,476	-2.54%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>901,468</u>		1,586,988	2,500,035	-36.52%
Total	9,122,474	10,658,901	-14.41%	90,667,395	94,378,517	-3.93%
	· ·					
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier	2,096	2,071	1.21%	21,639	19,629	10.24%
Air Taxi	5,719	5,603	2.07%	57,174	53,728	6.41%
General Aviation	2,130	2,686	-20.70%	24,629	26,980	-8.71%
Military	<u>816</u>	<u>1,024</u>	-20.31%	<u>10,447</u>	<u>11,233</u>	-7.00%
Total	10,761	11,384	-5.47%	 113,889	111,570	2.08%